
Ascutney I Saturday Class Results               05/19/2001 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Car Type 

 

P1  1 Gerald Driscoll 90 2:52.24 2:49.75  DNS  2:49.75 The Patriot II 
P1  2 John Reed 151 3:15.00 3:04.40  DNS  3:04.40 PT Cruiser 
P1  3 Dan Rutan 81 3:38.83 3:06.77  DNS  3:06.77 Buirocco 
P1  4 Don Silloway 28 3:16.63 3:15.52  DNS  3:15.52 Chevy Camaro Z28 
P1  5 Jimi Heyder 442 3:19.41  DNS   DNS  3:19.41 Oldsmobile 442 
P1  6 Dave C. Dennis 91 3:45.88 3:38.41 3:43.21 3:38.41 Dodge Dart Sport 
 

P2  1 Sherman Baumann 36  NT  3:22.71 3:20.52 3:20.52 Dwarf 
P2  2 Brian Goss 27 3:42.28 3:33.83 3:34.07 3:33.83 Dodge Neon 
P2  3 Robert E D'Amore 17 3:43.09 3:34.27  DNS  3:34.27 1962 Kellison J&R 
P2  4 Melissa Bilodeau 129 3:46.10 3:45.91 3:41.42 3:41.42 Pontiac TransAm 
 

P3  1 Dave Valliere 18 3:09.16  NT  3:03.75 3:03.75 Porsche 911 
P3  2 Bryan Burnham 00  DNF  3:09.38  DNS  3:09.38 Honda CRX 
P3  3 Brian Dennis 89 3:25.56 3:21.55 3:18.14 3:18.14 Triumph Spitfire 
P3  4 Dan Sheppard 177 3:29.00 3:26.31  DNS  3:26.31 Mazda RX7 
P3  5 Drew Young 177X 3:26.51  DNS   DNS  3:26.51 Mazda RX7 
P3  6 Victor Parrotto 11 3:49.97 3:41.18  DNS  3:41.18 Mazda RX7 
P3  7 Don Peaslee 15  NT  3:43.88 3:45.60 3:43.88 VW GTI 
 

S1  1 Uriah McDermott 76 3:12.02 3:06.58  DNS  3:06.58 Camero Z28 
S1  2 John Rahill 29 3:11.89 3:13.64 3:10.39 3:10.39 Porsche 914-6 
S1  3 Jim Larsen 05 3:11.41 3:15.96  DNF  3:11.41 Ford Mustang 
S1  4 Mike Magnant 420  DNF  3:18.54  DNS  3:18.54 Chevy Monte Carlo 
S1  5 Bob Josephson Sr. 65 3:28.85 3:41.36 3:50.24 3:28.85 Chevy Corvette 
S1  6 Butch King 178 3:39.63 3:34.81 3:37.55 3:34.81 Chevy Blazer 
S1  7 Jeff Barrette 97  DNS   DNF   DNS   DNF  Ford Mustang 
S1  7 Ron Barrette 197  DNF   DNF   DNS   DNF  Ford Mustang 
 

S2  1 Bill Rutan 80 3:02.57 3:05.34  DNS  3:02.57 VW Scirocco 
S2  2 Roy Hopkins 39 3:07.09 3:03.88 3:04.19 3:03.88 BMW M3 
S2  3 Bill Bacon 947 3:14.79 3:11.31 3:05.26 3:05.26 Integra R 
S2  4 Jim Adams 9 3:16.20 3:17.52 3:13.25 3:13.25 Eagle Talon 
S2  5 Allan Dennis 96 3:18.05 3:15.34 3:16.19 3:15.34 Eagle Talon 
S2  6 Adrienne Hughes 139 3:36.64 3:26.19  DNS  3:26.19 BMW M3 
S2  7 Chris Bacon 132 3:38.09 3:33.27 3:28.93 3:28.93  
S2  8 Edward Mooers 897 3:47.41 3:45.90  DNS  3:45.90 Mazda 323 GTX 
 

S3  1 Arlo Cota 45 3:11.28 3:31.16  DNS  3:11.28 Peugeot 505 
S3  2 Phil Ho 98 3:25.74 3:21.79  DNS  3:21.79 Dodge Shadow 
S3  3 John Ho 69 3:25.49 3:22.96  DNS  3:22.96 Dodge Shadow 
S3  4 John Carrara 905 3:38.00 3:23.01  DNS  3:23.01 Dodge Shadow 
S3  5 Todd Suydam 107 3:37.46 3:30.68  DNS  3:30.68 Dodge Shadow 
S3  6 Sarah Gardescu 92 3:40.81 3:38.09 3:39.44 3:38.09 VW Scirocco 16V 
S3  7 Clark Hinchman 181 3:45.38 3:39.21  DNS  3:39.21 Nissan SE-R 
 

S4  1 Rob Raposo 93 3:25.09 3:25.33  DNF  3:25.09 Dodge Charger 
S4  2 Duane Kingsbury 193 3:27.88 3:27.16  DNS  3:27.16 Dodge Omni 
S4  3 Eric Josephson 66 3:42.28 3:36.24 3:33.11 3:33.11 VW GTI 
S4  4 Stuart Shepetin 127  NT  3:54.59 3:52.39 3:52.39 Toyota Celica 
S4  5 Earl Hayes 41  NT  4:02.13  DNS  4:02.13 Porsche 914 
 

U1  1 Mike Wilson 25 2:56.22 2:56.35  DNS  2:56.22 Porsche 911 Turbo 
U1  2 Joe Alivero 113 3:18.51 3:33.24  DNS  3:18.51 VW GTI 
U1  3 Robert Burns 111 3:35.48 3:33.60 3:31.29 3:31.29 VW Scirocco 
 

U2  1 Don Taylor 88 3:03.13 3:16.46  DNS  3:03.13 Eagle Talon 
U2  2 Jason Ricker 186 3:14.89 3:13.21 3:11.41 3:11.41 Peugeot 505 
U2  3 Joseph Burke 911 3:21.31  DNF   DNS  3:21.31 Porsche 911 
U2  4 Jim Ricker 13 3:43.17 3:41.93 3:58.71 3:41.93 Corvair 
 

U3  1 Dave Dennis 83 3:29.03 3:27.76  DNS  3:27.76 Dodge Neon 
U3  2 Kevin Dennis 42 3:33.91 3:31.27  DNS  3:31.27  
U3  3 John Hiltz 14 3:34.26 3:40.72 3:36.20 3:34.26 Honda CRX 
U3  4 Chris King 781 3:38.65 3:40.16  DNS  3:38.65 Chevy Cavalier Z24 
U3  5 Bill Brady 53 4:19.91 4:11.35 4:11.52 4:11.35 Peugeot 405 
 

U4  1 Robert Goss 4 3:43.70 3:48.56 3:46.72 3:43.70 Dodge Turissmo 
U4  2 Richard Dow 12 4:53.20 4:51.24 4:46.02 4:46.02 Plymouth Voyager 
  



 
 

Ascutney I Saturday Overall Results               05/19/2001 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Car Type 

 

P1  1 Gerald Driscoll 90 2:52.24 2:49.75  DNS  2:49.75 The Patriot II 
U1  2 Mike Wilson 25 2:56.22 2:56.35  DNS  2:56.22 Porsche 911 Turbo 
S2  3 Bill Rutan 80 3:02.57 3:05.34  DNS  3:02.57 VW Scirocco 
U2  4 Don Taylor 88 3:03.13 3:16.46  DNS  3:03.13 Eagle Talon 
P3  5 Dave Valliere 18 3:09.16  NT  3:03.75 3:03.75 Porsche 911 
S2  6 Roy Hopkins 39 3:07.09 3:03.88 3:04.19 3:03.88 BMW M3 
P1  7 John Reed 151 3:15.00 3:04.40  DNS  3:04.40 PT Cruiser 
S2  8 Bill Bacon 947 3:14.79 3:11.31 3:05.26 3:05.26 Integra R 
S1  9 Uriah McDermott 76 3:12.02 3:06.58  DNS  3:06.58 Camero Z28 
P1 10 Dan Rutan 81 3:38.83 3:06.77  DNS  3:06.77 Buirocco 
P3 11 Bryan Burnham 00  DNF  3:09.38  DNS  3:09.38 Honda CRX 
S1 12 John Rahill 29 3:11.89 3:13.64 3:10.39 3:10.39 Porsche 914-6 
S3 13 Arlo Cota 45 3:11.28 3:31.16  DNS  3:11.28 Peugeot 505 
S1 14 Jim Larsen 05 3:11.41 3:15.96  DNF  3:11.41 Ford Mustang 
U2 14 Jason Ricker 186 3:14.89 3:13.21 3:11.41 3:11.41 Peugeot 505 
S2 16 Jim Adams 9 3:16.20 3:17.52 3:13.25 3:13.25 Eagle Talon 
S2 17 Allan Dennis 96 3:18.05 3:15.34 3:16.19 3:15.34 Eagle Talon 
P1 18 Don Silloway 28 3:16.63 3:15.52  DNS  3:15.52 Chevy Camaro Z28 
P3 19 Brian Dennis 89 3:25.56 3:21.55 3:18.14 3:18.14 Triumph Spitfire 
U1 20 Joe Alivero 113 3:18.51 3:33.24  DNS  3:18.51 VW GTI 
S1 21 Mike Magnant 420  DNF  3:18.54  DNS  3:18.54 Chevy Monte Carlo 
P1 22 Jimi Heyder 442 3:19.41  DNS   DNS  3:19.41 Oldsmobile 442 
P2 23 Sherman Baumann 36  NT  3:22.71 3:20.52 3:20.52 Dwarf 
U2 24 Joseph Burke 911 3:21.31  DNF   DNS  3:21.31 Porsche 911 
S3 25 Phil Ho 98 3:25.74 3:21.79  DNS  3:21.79 Dodge Shadow 
S3 26 John Ho 69 3:25.49 3:22.96  DNS  3:22.96 Dodge Shadow 
S3 27 John Carrara 905 3:38.00 3:23.01  DNS  3:23.01 Dodge Shadow 
S4 28 Rob Raposo 93 3:25.09 3:25.33  DNF  3:25.09 Dodge Charger 
S2 29 Adrienne Hughes 139 3:36.64 3:26.19  DNS  3:26.19 BMW M3 
P3 30 Dan Sheppard 177 3:29.00 3:26.31  DNS  3:26.31 Mazda RX7 
P3 31 Drew Young 177X 3:26.51  DNS   DNS  3:26.51 Mazda RX7 
S4 32 Duane Kingsbury 193 3:27.88 3:27.16  DNS  3:27.16 Dodge Omni 
U3 33 Dave Dennis 83 3:29.03 3:27.76  DNS  3:27.76 Dodge Neon 
S1 34 Bob Josephson Sr. 65 3:28.85 3:41.36 3:50.24 3:28.85 Chevy Corvette 
S2 35 Chris Bacon 132 3:38.09 3:33.27 3:28.93 3:28.93  
S3 36 Todd Suydam 107 3:37.46 3:30.68  DNS  3:30.68 Dodge Shadow 
U3 37 Kevin Dennis 42 3:33.91 3:31.27  DNS  3:31.27  
U1 38 Robert Burns 111 3:35.48 3:33.60 3:31.29 3:31.29 VW Scirocco 
S4 39 Eric Josephson 66 3:42.28 3:36.24 3:33.11 3:33.11 VW GTI 
P2 40 Brian Goss 27 3:42.28 3:33.83 3:34.07 3:33.83 Dodge Neon 
U3 41 John Hiltz 14 3:34.26 3:40.72 3:36.20 3:34.26 Honda CRX 
P2 42 Robert E D'Amore 17 3:43.09 3:34.27  DNS  3:34.27 1962 Kellison J&R 
S1 43 Butch King 178 3:39.63 3:34.81 3:37.55 3:34.81 Chevy Blazer 
S3 44 Sarah Gardescu 92 3:40.81 3:38.09 3:39.44 3:38.09 VW Scirocco 16V 
P1 45 Dave C. Dennis 91 3:45.88 3:38.41 3:43.21 3:38.41 Dodge Dart Sport 
U3 46 Chris King 781 3:38.65 3:40.16  DNS  3:38.65 Chevy Cavalier Z24 
S3 47 Clark Hinchman 181 3:45.38 3:39.21  DNS  3:39.21 Nissan SE-R 
P3 48 Victor Parrotto 11 3:49.97 3:41.18  DNS  3:41.18 Mazda RX7 
P2 49 Melissa Bilodeau 129 3:46.10 3:45.91 3:41.42 3:41.42 Pontiac TransAm 
U2 50 Jim Ricker 13 3:43.17 3:41.93 3:58.71 3:41.93 Corvair 
U4 51 Robert Goss 4 3:43.70 3:48.56 3:46.72 3:43.70 Dodge Turissmo 
P3 52 Don Peaslee 15  NT  3:43.88 3:45.60 3:43.88 VW GTI 
S2 53 Edward Mooers 897 3:47.41 3:45.90  DNS  3:45.90 Mazda 323 GTX 
S4 54 Stuart Shepetin 127  NT  3:54.59 3:52.39 3:52.39 Toyota Celica 
S4 55 Earl Hayes 41  NT  4:02.13  DNS  4:02.13 Porsche 914 
U3 56 Bill Brady 53 4:19.91 4:11.35 4:11.52 4:11.35 Peugeot 405 
U4 57 Richard Dow 12 4:53.20 4:51.24 4:46.02 4:46.02 Plymouth Voyager 
S1 58 Ron Barrette 197  DNF   DNF   DNS   DNF  Ford Mustang 
S1 58 Jeff Barrette 97  DNS   DNF   DNS   DNF  Ford Mustang 
 
Entries = 59,  Avg Time = 3:26.12,  Length = 2.9 mi,  Speeds: Avg = 51,  FTD = 62 


